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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor, ALKO GROUP LTD, a corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Finland, is
the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in Letters Patent
of the United States No. 5,422,254 for METHOD TO INCREASE THE
TREHALOSE CONTENT OF ORGANISMS BY TRANSFORMING THEM WITH THE
STRUCTURAL GENES FOR THE SHORT AND LONG CHAINS OF YEAST TREHALOSE
SYNTHASE and the invention described and claimed therein, said
ownership being acgquired by way of Assignment recorded in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 1992 at Reel No.
6085, Frame No. 0547, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, BTG INTERNATIONAL LTD duly organized and
existing under the laws of England and having its principal office
and place of business at 10 Fleet Place London EC4M 7SB, England, is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells,
assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right,
title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,422,254 for
METHOD TO INCREASE THE TREHALOSE CCNTENT OF ORGANISMS BY TRANSFORMING
THEM WITH THE STRUCTURAL GENES FOR THE SHORT AND LONG CHAINS OF YEAST
TREHALOSE SYNTHASE and the invention described and claimed therein.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would

conflict with this assignmert and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its reguest be
provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to
said patent and/or the invention described therein as may be known
and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any
litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to
Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments
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U.S. Patent No. 5,422,254

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the patent which may
be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be
signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly
authorized this 30th day of December , 1998,

By: et
vVeikko Kasurinen Antti Kuokkanen

Name:

Title: Vice Chariman (3eneral Counsel
and Deputy CEO
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PATENTTI- JA REKISTERIHALLITUS ' A sxvu 1
Kaupparekistezijarjestelma ’ ' Rekisterlnumaro 70. 828 v
: Annettu: 28.12. 1998

. OTE KAUPPAREKISTERISTK,

Toiminimi.
A1ko»¥ht16t Oy

Kaupparﬂkisterinumaro 70.828

' Rekisterintipsiva: -05.07.1932

‘Kﬂsittelav& toimisto., PRH/2.. rekistaritoimisto-
nrkadiankatu,ﬁ A ,
00100 Helsinki, puh. 09 - 6939 5979 '

,xotipaikka. ' .Hélsinki
Otteen sisaltb. ) 28 12 1998 rekiaterissa olleet tiedot.
"nekisterimarkinnut-'

,POSTIDSOITE (Rakistatbity 14. 09 1994)
' Salmisaarenranta 7, 00180 Helsinki.
. PL 359, ‘00101 Helsinki

“POIMINIMI (Rakisterﬁity 04. 01 1995)
Alko-?htibt Oy.

RINNAKKAISTOIMINIMI (Rekisterbity 04.01. 1995)
Rinnakkaistoiminimi (ruotsi}. Alko-Bolagan Ab.

“RINNAKKAJSTOTHINIMI (Rakisterﬂity 04.01.1995)
‘Rinnaﬁka u&m;nini (englanti), Alko Group Ltd.

"TOIMIALA (Rekisténcity 04.01 1995) - ’ .
"Yhtidn. toimialaha ‘of’ ‘pérjoittaa alkoholijuomien.ja v&klviinnn .
‘valmistusta, pnahantuont;a, maastavientild ja: myyntia -ak& :
.ravintola- ja. hgtelliljiketoimintaa. Toimialansg puitteissa- yhtib
.harjoittaa mybs‘teknnkdmiallisten tuotteiden, tdikkelyksen,. - s
. rehujen ja muiden uudistuvista luonnonvaroista’ valmistettujen
tuotteiden seki. hiiven ja muiden bioteknisten tuotteiden - . .
valmistusta ja .kauppaa sek toimialalla hankittuun tiotumykaaon :
gtuvaa tai siihen Litttyvid muuta teollisuus< ja-
_liiketoimintaa. Yhtid vai listksi harjoittaa toimialaan liittyvll
: tutkimusta, tuotekehitystH ja tiedotusta. samoin kuin alaun '
.liittyvén teknigen tiédon seka’ suunnittelu- ja . -
“13horat¢riepalVe1uJen tid. Toimintaa. voidaan.hurjoittaa joko
vilittomidstl yhtidén, tolmesta taikka valillisesti koti- tai- .
ulkomaisten tyt&r-'tni ‘osakkuusyhtididen ja yhtoisyrityntan
. valityksella. Alkoholilaissa (1143/1994) tarkoitettua
“alkoholijuomien vhittiismyyntid yhtid voi kuitenkin harjoittaa
ivain’ kokonaan»om;stamansa tytaryhtisn valityksellfi. Yhtid, voi
'tcﬂmialtnpa rnjoiasa omistaa tai hallita kiintaistaja ja antaa
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. Sivu 2.
Rakistorinumaro: 70.828
niitd vuokralle seck# omistaa oaakkeita ja miite arvopuperaita.
ottaa ja antaa lainaa, antaa. takaduksia sekd pantate omaisiuuttean.
Yhtid voi mybs emoyhtiln# huol‘htia konsernin - h-llznnOQta
rahodtuksesta ] markkinoinnista eeks -uiqta kun--rndn yhteisilt&'
teht&viat& -Ja palv.luiltn. ) oo

KOTIPAIKKA (Raki.teréity 05.07. 1932)
Helsinki. & -

TILIRAUSI (Rakinterﬁtty 26.01.1998) '
Yhtiun tilikauei on vuoaittain nlkaen 01 01, Ja puﬁtty-n 31 12.

vur:baxnanswvxssw MUUTOB (npkisteruity 04.01. 1995)
'Yhti&j&rjoatyatﬁ on muutettu 21 12.1994. . .

OSAKBPAAOMA (Rekisterdity 04 01 1995)

Osakep#iiomaa on 21.12.1994 tehdyll& p&ﬁtéksallu korotuttu
300.000.000, 00 markella. .
Osakapuﬁcma 309.600.000,00 mk, tAysin maksattu.

OSakkeet 30.960.000 kpl, a 10,00 mk.

VKHIMMBIS- JA ENIMMKISPRAOMA (Rekiatarbity 04 01 1995)
.VihimmiAisplsoms: 309.600.000,00 markkaa.
Enimméispd8oma: 1.238, 400. ooo 00 mnrkkaa.

HALLINTONEUVOSTO-(Rakisterdity 08.04. 1998)
Puheenjohtaja:

180642-504J Uosukainen Riitta Maria -
varsinaiset j8senét: g
- 090863-034L Filatov Tarja Katarina
280538-0716 Helle Esko Antero .

051134-0660 Koistinen Elsa Annikki
191040-4696 Kuosmanen Pékka Kalevi
|200448-0172 'Kurola Osmo Aarne . N ’
" 041048-616€ Muuskegki. Eeve Maija xaarina
1060546~ 543§'Ld# Rolfphenrik Richard -
»050836-485b Roos 'Timo Antero .
.'251054-117W SeivH#std Ismo Eero
180342-046B T4rngvist . Kerttu Annikki
110345*201L v1ljanen quke Einari

. HALLITUS (Rekisterbity 15.10. 1998)
Puheenjohtaja: g

080439-069N Suominen . Iikkn Olavi
varsinaiset jésenet:
210446-493J Kasurinen vaikko Aantero
080254-051B Paaso Kari' Esko . S
060848-551F, Tapio Markku' Johannes o
070158—1013 Viharkenttﬂ Timo Erkki- Anteto

MUU JOHTO (Rakister&ity 31 03 1998)
Toimitusjohtaja.

' ©80839-069N Suomipen “IIlkka Olavi
.primitusjohtaJan si;;inen
21ﬂ446-4983 Kaaurinen Veikko Antero
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' Sivu 3
Rekisterinumero. 70 828

TILINTARKASTAJAT (aekistaruity 26.01. 1999)
Tilintarkastaja' '

250541—0313 M&ki-Ranta Erkki Johannes
250838—198L Tuokko Yr3o: “Egko Antero
Vaxatllinturka-taja: .o )
260651-2273  Hotkkinen. Jorma Tapani
230946-177N Koivikko Aarne Kalevi

LAKIMRKRKINEN EDUSTAMINEN (Rekiater&ity 04.08. 1994) .
Toiminimen kirjdittaa oaakeyhxiélain nojalla hallitus.

TO!MINIHEN KIRJOITTAMINEN. (Rekistetbdty 04.01. 1995) C
: Yht;&j&rjeatykaan muksan toiminimeén’ kirjoittavat hallituknan

Jjdsen 3ja toimituajohtaja yhdaaaa sekd hullituk-.n Jasannt kaksi
‘yhdeasu. .

NIMENKIRJOITTAMISOIKEUDET (Rekisterbity 26 05 1998)
090634-4896 Aito Jaakko ERsgio :
110143-108F .Fshlur Terttu Marjatta
150253»117A Hannp!! Kai Tapio
050452=172D Heinonen Liisa Anneli -
290560-0594 Hokka. Hannu Yrj8 Ensio
060368~0459 Huotari Antti Olavi
. 061057-0508. Hikk414 Marja Anna-Liisa
.160241-4899 Jaakola ‘E@Trpd Sak&ri
091244-485F Kuokkanen Antti Jukka
270451-209J Loikkanen Ossi Armas
) 151146—5580 Oikarinan'Marja-Liisa
210361-082B Reilly Virpi Heidi Kristiina
210939-4553 Roslin Bertil Michael '
oikeutetut kirjoittavat toiminimen kaksi yhdespa tai kukin
erikeeen yhdessa hallituksen Jasanen tai toimitusjohtajan kans.a

"ahxauwum;ssduuutwﬁnna (Rekistersity 05, os 1998) -

Yhtid on 27.06.1998 allekirjoittanut. Jakautumineuunnitolman. .
‘Jaxautuuisessa yhtibn varat ja velat siirtyvét' perustettaville .
. Altia Group Ow, Alkon Kauppa oy ja Varainhoitoyhti& Arctia—lnvest
Oy -niaisille yhtisille, . ‘ ,

"REKISTERIVIRANOMAISEN LHPA (Rekisteruity 01.12. 1998)
Rekistarivirancm&inan ‘ofr. mybntanyt 1uvan jakautumisen

taytdntbonpanoon

‘ELAKESKATION TIEDONANTO (Rekisterbity 16.085. 1958) )
zpteiaﬁn yhteydessé todmii elfkesAstidrekisteriin 2.5. 1958
merki .Alkon El#kes#iditid s.r. niminen el8kesadtis. .

‘ Tiadoit anut . ﬁosiaal*mipisterib kirjeess& 6.5. 1958.

nnuxxnbmlsnow : .
0906;4-4896 Aito - aaaukq ‘Ensio, Suomen kansalainen, SGilimukL 25 B
3, ‘02180 Espoo - :
. 110143-108F Fnhlur marttu Marjatta, Suomen kansalainen,
vattuniamenkamu 18+C 34, 00210 Helsinki S
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, _ s.'Lw 4
Rak:l.-terinumero 70 828
090863-034L Filatov 'rar;]a xatarina, s\:omon kmtalal.m . .
Hatunniementie 46, 13600 Himeenlinna
150263—11‘71\ Haenp&s Kai. 'l'apio, Suomsn Kansalainen, Lamanuo 16 A
5, 02630 Espoo '. .
260651—2273 Heikkinen Jorina 'I'apani Sucmen kunsala:l.nen,
orionintie 27A c, 01480 Vantaa o
050452-*172!: Héinonen I.:I.:lsa Anneli Suomen kmsalainen. Iltat:la 4
B 8, .02210 Espoo :
230538-0715 Helle Esko. Antero, Suomn kansalsainen,’ Tuulj.myllynuo
8 B 7, 14200- 'l'urenki .
290550-0594 Hokka Hannu Yrj® Bnsio, Suomen kansalai.nen,
Tehtaankatu - 10 B 22, 00146 Helsinki .
060368-0459 Huotari Antti Olavi, Suomen. kansala:l.nen.
Kalkkihiakantie 1'B 29, OD98BO Hels:i.nki '
061057-0508 nmala Marja Anna- L:I.:Lsa, Suaman kansa].aimn,
Abrahaminkatu 9 B 43, 00180 Helsinki
160241-4899 . Jaakola Eero Sakar:l. Suomen kansalainqn,
Kaskivuo,ren}mja 6C 9, 02360 Espoo - S I
210446<4933 - Kasurinen Veikko Antero, suemen kansalainer‘i,
Kartanonkiulma 2 C 12, 02360° E8poo
0513,34--0660 Koistinen Elsa Annikki, Suomen kansala:tnnn, )
Tonturikuja .14, 87700 Kejaani:
230946-1.7'72«! Koivikko Aa;me Kalevi, Suomen kan-al.a:l.nan Aa.l.lokko
14 a1, ‘02320 Espoo .
091,244-4855' xuokkenen antti Jukka, Suomen kansalainen, Om:l.nkuja
1'A/1, 01200 Vantaa:
191040—4695 Kuosmanen Pekka Kalevi Suomen kansalcu.nan, Nuumntin
27, 45200 Kouvola
200448-0172 Kurola ‘Osmo Aarne, Suomen kansalainan, Lapinlmtu 28
B, 96190 Rovaniemi
041046—615c ‘Kuuskoski Eeva Maija Kaarina. Suomen kansalaimn,
Museokatu 31 A 28, 00100 Helsinki
060546-5439 I.ax Rolf Henrik Richard, Suomen kans&laimen. R:I.ihit:l.e
.21 A" 11,700336. Helsifikd
27045&.-2(19,;!‘ ikkanen Ossi Armas, Sucmen kansalainan,
~Lehdesn:u. t:l.'q 3,6 128, 00340 Helsinki : )
' 250541-0313"11&1;1—1;::\1:5 Brkki Johannes, Suomen kansalum,
"Kaski.].uksontie 4 'B87," /02360 Espoa.
151146—5530 Oikarinen Marja-L:L:Lsa, Suomen kamalainen, Ruor:l.tie 5
A 1, 00870 Helsinki '
080254~0515 Paaso Kari® Esko, Suomen kansala:man, Kalqa&&ksentin )
. 10 .E 30, 02620 Espoo o
210361-0&23 Reilly Virpi Hed.di Kri.st:l.ina. Suomen kansalainon,
Otavantig 5, B 67, 00200 Helsinki .
050836-485L Roos 'm.mo Antero, Suomen knnsaluinen, suruttomantia
8, 38100 Karkku
210939-4553 ROS1in Bartil M:l.chael Suomen kansala:l.nan, SQ:I.nantia
30 A, 18 00330 xelsinki o
251054~ i17w ivistd Ismo Béro, Suomen kannala:lm, 'ruuu.umkatu
3 as 4, 20'18 -Kagirina
080439-069N Suominen  Ilkka Olavi, Suomen kanaalaimn.
lahdenkatu & A ;l.s . 00180 Hals:l.nki .
'OGQBHB-SSIF Tapic; :Markku Johannes, Suomen kansalaimn, Tuohuskujn
"12 D, 00670 Helsinki =
25@33&-19311.. okko Yrjb Esko ‘Antero, Sucmen kanaalainen,
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’ .. sdvu 5

Rakiatarinumaro- 70@828‘
Latvurinkatu 35 B 35, 00150 Haelginki . Co
180342-0463 T&rnqviat Kexrttu Annikki Suomen kansalainan,
Kaivokuja-3, 81750 Pankakoski - :
180642-5043 Uosukainen Riitta’ Maria, Suomen kensalainen,
Olkinuomankatu 11, 55910 Imatrea
070158-1013 v1herkentta Timoc Erkki Antero, Suomen: kansalainan
Repovuorentie 8 A, 00670 Helsinki '
110345-201L V&ljanen Pekka Einhari, Suomgn kansalainen,
Mustakalliontie 34, 03160 Nummela -

.TDIMINIMIHISTDRIA. T
" 04.01.1995 -° Alko—Yhtiﬁt Oy
02.01.1969 - 03.01.1995 0y Alko Ab
05.07, 1932 - 01.01. 1969 Oy Alkoheliliika Ab .

;Tiedot on tulontettu koneellisesti kaupparakistarij&rjestolmxstu.
‘Patentti- ja rekisterihallituksen ‘paperilla tulostateuna aniakirja
on alkuperuinen ‘i1lman. ailakirjoitusta. ‘ ) o
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Translation from Finnish
NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION Page 1

Trade Register system Reg. No.: 70.828
Issued: Dec. 28, 1958

TRADE REGISTER EXTRACT

Name of company:
Alko-Yhtidt Oy

Trade register no.: 70.828
Date of registration: July S5, 1832
Registering office: PRH/registry 2

Arkadiankatu 6 A

FIN-00100 Helsinki, tel. (+358) S 6939 5979
Domicile: Helginki
Content of extract: Information valid on Dec. 28, 1998,

Register entries:

POSTAL ADDRESS (Registered on Sept. 14, 1994)
Salmisaarenranta 7, 00180 Helsinki.
P.O. Box 350, FIN-00101 Helsinki.

COMPANY NAME (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)
Alko-Yhtidt Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)
Parallel company name (Swedish): Alko-Bolagen Ab.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (Registered on Jan. 4, 19958)
Parallel company name (English): Alko Group Ltda.

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)

The line of business of the company is the manufacturing, import,
export and sale of alcoholic beverages and strong spirits, as well as
the restaurant and hotel business. Within the limits of its line of
business, the company alsc engages in the manufacturing of and trade in
technochemical products, starch, fodder and other products made from
renewable natural resources, yeast and other biotechnical products, as
well as in other industrial and business activities based on or related
to know-how acquired in the line of business. Furthermore, the company
may carry on research, product development and information related to
the line of business as well as the sales of technical know-how related
to the line of business and the sales of planning and laboratory
services. These activities may be carried on either directly by the
company or indirectly through the domestic or foreign subsidiaries or
partly owned companies and joint ventures of the company. However, the
company may carry on the retail sales of alcocholic beverages referred
to to in the Alcohol Act (1143/1994) solely thorough its subsidiary, of
which it has full ownership. Within the limits of its line of business,
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Page 2
Reg. No.: 70.828
and let it on lease as
and grant loans, grant
company, the company may
marketing of the Group
Group.

the company may own or administex real estate
well as own shares and other securities, take
guarantees and pledge its property. As parent
also see to the administration, financing and
and to other common tasks and services of the

DOMICILE (Registered on July 5, 1932)
Helsinki.

FINANCIAL PERIOD (Registered on Jan. 26, 1998)
The financial period of the company starts annually on Jan. 1 and ends

on Dec. 31.

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)
The Articles of Association were amended on Dec. 21, 1954.

SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)

By decision dated Dec. 21, 1994, the share capital has been increased
by FIM 300,000,000.00.

Share capital: FIM 309,600,000.00, fully paid up.

Shares: 30,960,000 a FIM 10.00.

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CAPITAL STOCK (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)
Minimum capital stock: FIM 309,600,000.00.
Maximum capital stock: FIM 1,238,400.00.

SUPERVISORY BOARD (Registered om April 8, 19898)

Chairman:
180642-504J [social security number] Uosukainen Riitta Maria

Regular Members:

090863-034L
280538-0716
051134-0660
191040-469S
200448-0172
041046-616C
060546-5439
050836-485L
251054-117W
180342-046B
110345-201L

Filatov Tarja Katarina
Helle Esko Antero
Koistinen Elsa Annikki
Kuosmanen Pekka Kalevi
Kurola Osmc Aarne
Kuuskoski Eeva Maija Kaarina
Lax Rolf Henrik Richard
Roos Timo Antero
Seivistd Ismo Eero
Térngvist Kerttu Annikki
viljanen Pekka Einari

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Registered on Oct. 15, 1998)
Chairman:

080439-069N Suominen Ilkka Olavi

Regular Members:

210446-493J Kasurinen Veikko Antero

080254-051B Paaso Kari Esko

060848-551F Tapio Markku Johannes

070158-101J Viherkentti Timo Exkki Antero

OTHER MANAGEMENT (Registered on March 31, 1998)
Managing Director:

080439-069N Suominen Ilkka Olavi

Vice Managing Director:

210446-493J Kasurinen Veikko Antero
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ACCOUNTANTS
Accountant:

250541-031R
250838-193L

Page 3
Reg. No.: 70.828

(Registered on Jan. 26, 1998}

Méki-Ranta Erkki Johannes
Tuokko ¥rjd Esko Antero

Deputy accountant:

260651-2273
230946-177N

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (Registered on Aug.

Heikkinen Jorma Tapani
Koivikko Aarne Kalewvi

4, 1994)

The administrative board shall sign for the company on the grounds of
the Companies Act.

SIGNING FOR

THE COMPANY (Registered on Jan. 4, 1995)

According to the articles of association, the company shall be signed
for by a member of the administrative board and the Managing Director
together and by members of the administrative board two together.

PROCURATIONS (Registered on May 26,

090634-48%6
110143-108F
150263-117A
050452-172D
290560-0594
060368-0459
061057-0508
160241-4899
091244-485F
270451-209J
151146-558D
210361 -082B
210939-455J0
The Holders

1998)
Aito Jaakko Ensio

Fahlur Terttu Marjatta
Haanp&& Kai Tapio

Heinonen Liisa Anneli

Hokka Hannu Yrjd Ensio
Huotari Antti Olavi

Hakkali Marja Anna-Liisa
Jaakola Eero Sakari
Kuokkanen Antti Jukka
Loikkanen Ossi Axrmas
Oikarinen Marja-Liisa

Reilly Virpi Heidi Kristiina
Roslin Bertil Michael

of Procuration sign for the company each severally or each

separately together with a Member of the Administrative Board or the
Managing Director.

DIVISION PLAN (Registered on June 5, 1998)

The company has signed a division plan on May 27, 1998. In the divisioen
the funds and debts will be transferred to the companies Altia Group Oy,
Alkon Kauppa Oy, and Varainhoitoyhtid Arctia-Invest Oy, to be founded.

PERMISSION BY THE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (Registered on Dec. 1, 1998)
The registration authority has given permission for the enforcement of

the division.

PENSION TRUST NOTIFICATION (Registered on May 16, 1958)
A pension trust by the name of Alkon El&kesddtid s.r., entered into the

Register of Pension Trusts on May 2, 1958, is active in association with
the Company. Published by the Department of Social Affairs in the
bulletin of May 6, 1958.

PERSONAL DATA

090634-4896 Aito Jaakko Ensio,
3, FIN-02180 Espoo
110143-108F Fahlur Terttu Marjatta, Finnish citizen,
vattuniemenkatu 18 C 34, FIN-00210 Helsinki

Finnish citizen, Seiliméki 25 B
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Page 4

Reg. No.: 70.828
090863-034L Filatov Tarja Katarina, Finnish citizen,
Hatunniementie 46, FIN-13600 Hiameenlinna
150263-117A Haanpi& Kai Tapio, Finnish citizen, Lansantie 16 A
5, FIN-02630 Espoo
260651-2273 Heikkinen Jorma Tapani, Finnish citizen,
Orionintie 27A C, FIN-01480 Vantaa
050452-172D Heinonen Liisa Anneli, Finnish citizen, Iltatie 4
B 8, FIN-02210 Espoo
280538-0716 Helle Esko Antero, Finnish citizen, Tuulimyllyntie
8 B 7, FIN-14200 Turenki
290560-0594 Hokka Hannu Yrj® Ensio, Finnish citizen,
Tehtaankatu 10 B 22, FIN-00140 Helsinki
060368-0459 Huotari Antti Olavi, Finnish citizen,
Kalkkihiekantie 1 B 29, FIN-00980 Helsinki
061057-0508 H&Zkkala Marja Anna-Liisa, Finnish citizen,
Abrahaminkatu 9 B 43, FIN-00180 Helsinki
160241-4899 Jaakola Eero Sakari, Finnish citizen,
Kaskivuorenkuja 6 C 9, FIN-02360 Espoo
210446-493J Kasurinen Veikko Antero, Finnish citizen,
Kartanonkulma 2 C 12, FIN-02360 Espoo
051134-0660 Koistinen Elsa Annikki, Finnish citizen,
Tontunkuja 14, FIN-87700 Kajaani
230946-177N Koivikko Aarne Kalevi, Finnish citizen, Aallokko
14 A 1, FIN-02320 Espco
0981244-485F Kuokkanen Antti Jukka, Finnish citizen, Orminkuja
1 A1, FIN-01200 Vantaa
191040-469S Kuosmanen Pekka Kalevi, Finnish citizen, Nummentie
27, FIN-45200 Kouvola
200448-0172 Kurcla Osmo Aarne, Finnish citizen, Lapinkatu 28 B,
FIN-96190 Rovaniemi
041046-616C Kuuskoski Eeva Maija Kaarina, Finnish citizen,
Museockatu 31 A 28, FIN-00100 Helsinki
060546-5439 Lax Rolf Henrik Richard, Finnish citizen, Riihitie
21 A 11, FIN-00330 Helsinki
270451-209J Loikkanen Ossi Armas, Finnish citizen,
Lehdesniityntie 3 G 128, FIN-00340 Helsinki
250541-031R M3ki-Ranta Erkki Johannes, Finnish citizen,
Kaskilaaksontie 4 B 37, FIN-02360 Espoo
151146-558D Oikarinen Marja-Liisa, Finnish citizen, Ruoritie 5
A 1, FIN-00870 Helsinki
080254-051B Paaso Kari Esko, Finnish citizen, Kalasédksentie
10 E 30, 02620 EspoO
210361-082B Reilly Virpi Heidi Kristiina, Finnish citizen,
Otavantie 5 B 67, FIN-00200 Helsinki
050836-485L Roos Timo Antero, Finnish citizen, Suruttomantie 8,
FIN-38100 Karkku
210939-455J Roslin Bertil Michael, Finnish citizen, Solnantie
30 A 18, FIN-00330 Helsinki
251054-117W SeivAstd Ismo Eero, Finnish citizen, Tuulikinkatu
3 as 4, FIN-20780 Kaarina
080439-069N Suominen Ilkka Olavi, Finnish citizen,
Rucholahdenkatu 6 A 15, FIN-00180 Helsinki
060848-551F Tapio Markku Johannes, Finnish citizen, Tuohuskuja
12 D, FIN-00670 Helsinki
250838-193L Tuckko Yrid Eskc Antero, Finnish citizen,
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Laivurinkatu 35 B 35, FIN-00150 Helsinki
180342-046B Tdrngvist Kerttu Annikki, Finnish citizen,
Kaivokuja 3, FIN-81750 Pankakoski
180642-504J Uosukainen Riitta Maria, Finnish citizen,
Olkinuorankatu 11, FIN-55910 Imatra
070158-101J Viherkentta Timo Erkki Antero, Finnish citizen,
Repovuorentie 8 A, FIN-00670 Helsinki
110345-201L Viljanen Pekka Einari, Finnish citizen,
Mustakalliontie 34, FIN-03100 Nummela

History of the company name:

Jan. 4, 1995 - Alko-Yhtidt Oy
Jan. 2, 1969 - Jan. 3, 1995 Oy Alko Ab
July 5, 1932 - Jan. 1, 1969 Oy Alkoholiliike Ab

This extract was automatically printed from the trade register system.

If printed on the paper of the National Board of Patents and Re-
gistration, the document is original when unsigned.

For the true translation (5 pages)
Helsinki, January 21, 1998

Cote, daSth-dado s
sSisko Knuth-Lehtola
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